

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1517/2022

Prem Lata @ Maya W/o Late Shri Vishnu Prasad Sharma, Aged
About 42 Years, R/o Village Karunda, Tehsil Choti Sadri, Distt.
Pratapgarh (Raj.)

----Appellant

Versus

1. Durga Bai W/o Late Shri Vishnu Prasad, R/o Village Karunda, Tehsil Choti Sadri, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)
2. Smt. Purnima D/o Late Shri Vishnu Prasad, R/o Village Karunda, Tehsil Choti Sadri, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)
3. Ram Prasad S/o Naval Ram, R/o Village Karunda, Tehsil Choti Sadri, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)
4. Assistant Manager, Life Insurance Corporation Of India, Neemach Road, Choti Sadri, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)
5. Branch Manager, Life Insurance Corporation Of India, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)
6. Chief Manager, Regional Office, Life Insurance Corporation Of India, Distt. Ajmer (Raj.)
7. Dak Pal, Sub-Post Office, Choti Sadri, Distt. Pratapgarh (Raj.)

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Moti Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

07/09/2022

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable on 28.9.2022.

Record be summoned from the Court below.

Till next date, the certificate shall not be issued in favour of
the respondents. List on 28.9.2022.

(FARJAND ALI),J