

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1517/2022

Prem Lata @ Maya

----Appellant

Versus

Durga Bai

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jogendra Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.D.Bohra
Ms. Sobha Prabhakar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

28/09/2022

Mr. P.D.Bohra, learned counsel puts in appearance on behalf of the respondents No. 4 to 6. Ms. Sobha Prabhakar is appearing on behalf of the respondents No.1 and 2. Await service of notice upon respondents No.3 and 7 till 18.10.2022.

List on 18.10.2022. Interim order shall continue till then.

(FARJAND ALI),J

56-RP/-

सत्यमेव जयते