

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1517/2022

Prem Lata @ Maya

----Appellant

Versus

Durga Bai

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manas Khatri for resp. Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. Prem Dayal Bohra for resp. Nos.4
to 6.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS

Order

18/10/2022

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.3,
returnable on 18.11.2022.

Call for record.

Put up on 18.11.2022 while showing the name of Mr. Manas
Khatri for respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Mr. Prem Dayal Bohra for
respondent Nos.4 to 6, learned counsel appearing for the
respondent in the cause list.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J